
 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Andrew J. Burke, ​
Principal ⏐ Directeur 

Ms. Chrystal Hartley,​
Assistant Principal ⏐Directrice Adjointe 

 
To:​ ​ École C. C. Loughlin Elementary School Community 
From:​ ​ École C. C. Loughlin Elementary School Administration 
Date:​ ​ August 20, 2025 - Updated September 16, 2025 
Re:​ ​ Scheduled Professional Learning Days for Staff 

 
With the 2025-2026 school year upon us, the administration and staff of École C. C. Loughlin would like to inform you of the 
following information regarding scheduled professional learning days for staff which would interrupt the normal school 
routine. 

Date Scheduled Reason Student Impact 

Tuesday September 2, 2025 NL Schools Administration Day.  School Closed for Students 

Friday October 10, 2025 Staff Professional Learning Day: School Development School Closed for Students 

Monday October 20, 2025 NL Schools Organized PL School Closed for Students 

Friday November 21, 2025 Staff Professional Learning and Progress Report Prep School Closed for Students 

Thursday December 4, 2025 Family Teacher Conferences 
Students will be dismissed early at 

approximately 11:45am 

Friday March 6, 2026 Staff Professional Learning and Progress Report Prep School Closed for Students 

Thursday March 26, 2026 Family Teacher Conferences 
Students will be dismissed early at 

approximately 11:45am 

Friday March 27, 2026 Staff Professional Learning School Closed for Students 

Friday May 15, 2026 
Staff Professional Learning Day: 

School Development 
School Closed for Students 

Friday June 12, 2026 Report Card Preparation School Closed for Students 

Friday June 27, 2026 NL Schools Administration Day.  School Closed for Students 

***Please note, dates and topics are subject to change 
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